
Welcome to Math

A letter to my friends who have lost their calculators:

1. You need them for the EOC
2. If you absolutely cannot find one, you need to tell 

me ASAP.

A letter to my friends who have dead calculator 
batteries:

1. You need to charge them or replace batteries ASAP
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Announcements

◆ I should be caught up on grades by Sunday (Geometry 
tests and Statistics Corrections)

◆ EOC on May 30th - we are in review time!
◆ We will have one more formal this quarter - I will let you 

know what that is soon!
◆ I am looking into an extra credit opportunity that would 

allow you to exempt your lowest FBF grade - more 
information to come soon!

◆ Scheduling missed Geometry Tests
◆ SchoolNet issues...2
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EOC Review
Day 1



Create an EOC Study Plan

Go to msbarger.weebly.com to the EOC Review tab
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EOC Review Map

● Monday, May 6 - Create EOC Study Plan
● Tuesday, May 7 - Unit 1 and 2 Review, before school 

tutoring (Barger)
● Wednesday, May 8 - Unit 3 and 4 Review
● Thursday, May 9 - Unit 5 and 6 Review, before school 

tutoring (Wright)
● Friday, May 10 - Unit 7 and 8 Review
● Monday, May 13 - Word Problems Review
● Tuesday, May 14 - Exponents and Exponentials 

Review, before school tutoring (Barger)
● Wednesday, May 15 - Polynomials and Factoring 

Review
● Thursday, May 16 - Quadratics Review, before school 

tutoring (Wright)
● Friday, May 17 - Statistics and Geometry Review
● Monday, May 20 - Released EOC

● Tuesday, May 21 - Student choice study hall with 
teacher acting as tutor, before school tutoring (Barger)

● Wednesday, May 22 - Student choice study hall with 
teacher acting as tutor

● Thursday, May 23 - Student choice study hall with 
teacher acting as tutor, before school tutoring (Wright)

● Friday, May 24 - Student choice study hall with teacher 
acting as tutor

● Monday, May 27 - NO SCHOOL - Panera Tutoring from 
2-5

● Tuesday, May 28 - Calculator review - NO TUTORING 
DUE TO TESTING

● Wednesday, May 29 - Whole class tutoring session - 
final questions

● Thursday, May 30 - MATH I EOC TEST
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How will you last formal work?

On Tuesday, you will have a Unit 1 and 2 review.  At 
the end of class, you will be given one question, like 
an exit ticket, from Unit 1 and/or 2.  This will be the 
first question in your formal.  You will be given 10 
total days like this, creating a formal grade.
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If times allows:

◆ Work on statistics test corrections
◆ Work on Released EOC questions
◆ Begin reviewing Quarter 1 lessons

Ms. Barger will come around and look at your 
computer.
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Homework

Complete your EOC study plan, print it, and have 
your parent sign it.  This will be an informal grade 
worth 3 points.

Test corrections for Statistics due Friday!
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